

## Addendum to SRAS ITT issued 15 December 2020

Addendum number	3
Date	29 January 2021

AEMO provides the following additional information and clarification in response to general enquiries from Tender Recipients. Responses to questions specific to a prospective SRAS source will be provided directly to the relevant Recipient.

## Tender form

## 1. Section A.2 and Section D referencing incorrect date

The date under Section A.2 and Section D of the form published on 15 December 2020, incorrectly refers to 2018 instead of 2021.

Under Section A.2, the form should read "AEMO is now seeking tenders from potential providers of *system restart ancillary services* (SRAS) from 1 July 2021:"

Under Section D, the form should read "Dated this day of <u>2021"</u>